RECORDATION FORM COVER 5

07-13-1999

COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

PATENTS ONL'

emark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	101090299
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Marcus Cornelis Maria CORNELISSEN Aldricus Maria GROOT Huibert Wilem DEN HARTOG	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HOOGOVENS STAAL BV
Hulbert Wilelii DEN HARTOG	Address: P.O. Box 10000
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: CA IJmuiden State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: The Netherlands ZIP: 1970
Execution Date: February 2 and 26 & March 9, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(∈s) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
24. 09/194.948	
4 th	
Additional numbers	S Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Anthony P. Venturino	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,674	
Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	credited or debited to deposit account
1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	9. Donasit assault august a
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	8. Deposit account number:
Country: US ZIP: 20036	19-4375
•	T USE THIS SPACE
THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS	
9. Statement and signature XTEND THE TIME FOR To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document ge the cost thereof	$\mathcal{D}(\mathcal{A})$
Anthony P. Venturino STEVENS DAVIS MILLER & MOSHER, L.L. Name of Person Signing	
	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT

REEL: 010077 FRAME: 0953

APV 30239

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We Marcus Cornelis Maria CORNELISSEN of Castricum, The Netherlands; Aldricus

Maria GROOT of Heerhugowaard, The Netherlands; and Huibert Willem DEN HARTOG of

Noorwijkerhout, The Netherlands (all citizens of The Netherlands), have made a certain new and

useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF A STEEL STRIP, filed as PCT

International Application No. PCT/NL97/00325 on June 9, 1997 and was filed in the U.S. National

Phase on December 7, 1998 as Serial Number 09/194,948.

AND WHEREAS HOOGOVENS STAAL BV, of P.O. Box 10000, 1970 CA IJMUIDEN, THE

NETHERLANDS, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and

in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto HOOGOVENS

STAAL BV, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and

to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in ard to any and all patents of

the United States which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the

United States which may be issued for said invention to said HOOGOVENS STAAL BV, its legal

representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to

said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and

have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to

execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications

PATENT

REEL: 010077 FRAME: 0954

thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

<u>19-2-903</u>	Millianisse
Date	Marcus Cornelis Maria CORNELISSEN
26-2-99 Date	Aldricus Maria GROOT
Date	Huibert Willem DEN HARTOG
WITNESSES/ (1) C.M. Mofland-Scholten Date: March 17, 1999	(3) A.F. Oliedam Date: March 17, 1999
(2) H.B. Bruning	Date: March 17, 1999

Date: March 17, 1999

RECORDED: 04/07/1999